• UL 555C CLASSIFIED
• ADJUSTABLE VOLUME
CONTROL
• FOR SQUARE,
RECTANGULAR OR
ROUND DUCT
Nailor ceiling dampers, or ceiling radiation dampers as they are commonly called, with Adjustable Volume Control option, are
designed to function as a fire and heat barrier in air duct openings penetrating fire resistive membrane ceilings. The adjustable

0722A-LE, or short top extensions Model 0722A-SE, as deemed suitable by space above ceiling, to ensure flex duct does
not interfere with blade closure.
HOW TO ORDER:
Order by model number and size, then list optional fusible link (if desired).
OPTION CODE DESCRIPTION
FUSIBLE LINK: 165 165°F (74°C) UL Listed Fusible Link
CONSTRUCTION:
1. U.L. Listed fusible link, 212°F (100°C), standard.
2. Blades: 22 ga. (0.85) G60 galvanized steel.
3. Insulation: Non-asbestos UL Classified on units 12" (305) dia.
and larger, standard. Not required on smaller units.
4. Frame: Roll-formed 22 ga. (0.85) G60 galvanized steel.
5. Adjustable fusible link assembly permits volume control.
6. Top extension.
OPTIONS:
1. 165°F (74°C) U.L. Listed fusible link.
UL MAXIMUM SIZE: 16" (406) dia.
UL MINIMUM SIZE: 5" (127) dia.
07
22
A-
SE
 =
 5
 1
/8
" (
13
0)
07
22
A-
LE
 =
 7
 5
/8
" (
19
4)
1 1/16"
(27)
1 7/16"
(37)
1/2" (13)
LISTED SIZE
1/
2
O
F
LI
ST
ED
SI
ZE
 -
3/
16
" (
5)
3/16" (5) HEX KEY OPERATOR
1 1/16"
(27)9/16" (14)
LISTED SIZE
6
5
1
4
2
3
HOW TO SPECIFY OR TO ORDER
MODELS: 0722A-SE ADJUSTABLE (ROUND) SHORT EXTENSION
0722A-LE ADJUSTABLE (ROUND) LONG EXTENSION